FC PTO-3595 (Rev. 6-93)	10-12-1998		PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			The state of the s
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			<b>Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101167017	ttached original document	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Brian E. Glass  Pamela J. Dickerson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	10-7-99	P. Name and address of receiving particle.  Name: General Mills, Inc.  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	SOLI THES ALMO		
3. Nature of conveyance:		The control of the co	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Number One Ge	neral Mills Blvd.
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other December 11, 1998		City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55426	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):	,	
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/210,112			
	Additional numbers attache	d? 🖸 Yes Oji No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John A. O'Toole		'. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_	40.00
Internal Address:		© Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to de	posit account
Street Address: General Mills, Inc.		8. Deposit account number: 07-0900	
Number One General Mills Bo	ulevard		
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u>	ZIP: <u>55426</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	g by deposit account)
08/1999 DMGUYEN 00000278 070900 09210112	DO NOT USE TH	S SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beling the original document.  John A. 0'Toole	ef, the foregoing information		I copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nature	Date
Docket No. 5198 Total	number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail docum	ants to be recorded with mount	ndaniarahasi Information to	

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 09/210,112
Filed: December 11, 1998
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>we</u> hereby assign to <u>General Mills, Inc.</u> a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to <u>our</u> invention or improvements in  MICROWAVE POPCORN WITH LIQUID FAT AND METHOD PREPARTION
and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by <u>us</u> on or about the <u></u> day of <u></u> , 19, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications therefor, and in and to any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications.
<u>We</u> hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
For said consideration _we_ hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and make any rightful oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration _we_ further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or substitute therefor, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of _our_ ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and _we_ hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by _us_ if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for said consideration _we_ hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and all foreign countries including _our_ rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and agree upon request of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of _us_, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and a
WITNESS <u>our</u> hands and seal on the date(s) indicated.  Inventor Brian E. Glass  WITNESS <u>our</u> hands and seal on the date(s) indicated.
Inventor Pamela J. Dickerson Signature Date Date Date
State of Minnesota ) ss.
County of Hennepin )
On this _// day of, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Brian E. Glass and Pamela J. Dickerson to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
Kattler T. Suarson
Notary Public  KATHLEEN T. SWANSON  NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA  HENNEPIN COUNTY  My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000

**RECORDED: 10/07/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010289 FRAME: 0665